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Leger

Responsibility for Local Transit System

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Victoria Cantral Prince Campbell Comox Cowichan
Totaln = CMA n = Fraser Kamloops Kelowna n Nanaimon SRR, Whistler n Chilliwack i b e VA o s e Penticton Vermmonn= Tier3n=
2575 Valleyn= n=186 =187 = 186 o =136 n=135 y y n=13% 135 136
555 186 =186 141 135 135

BC Transit 61% 79% 55% 74% 57% 64% 61% 35% 49% 52% 58% 47% 57% 67% 46%
,L;:fn"'cz‘;}’g:x::n‘;'m 34% 21% 27% 37% 35% 36% 31% 46% 35% 45% 23% 35% 38% 29% 54%
TransLink 8% 7% 14% 7% 7% 7% 2% 2% 18% 3% 7% 11% 2% 12% 4%
Other (please specify) 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
I don't know 9% 5% 14% % 11% 10% 12% 18% 16% 12% 14% 24% 10% 10% 5%

Green highlighted cells indicates significantly higher results compared to
Q1. Who do you think is responsible for your local transit system? other regions.

Red highlighted cells indicates significantly lower results compared to
other regions.



Past Year Local Transit Use Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

B N
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40%
67% 5% 67%
- 73% 6% 73% 7% it
85% B85% 83%
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60%1
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8%
Total

15% ) 15% | 17%]
Victoria Central Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo Prince Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox  Cowichan Penticton Vernon Ter 3
CMA Fraser George River Vallay Valley
Valley
n=2571 n=554 n=185 n=186 n=186 n=186 n=186 n=136 n=135 n=141 n=134 n=135 n=136 n=135 n=136

Q3: Have you used the local public bus system in the past year?

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Reasons Not to Use the Local Public Bus System Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

63% T
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carmore tousethe frequency too long transit/not home COVID-19  bike more safe on bus working/laid job! more often  college/ sharing
bus does not to get to atall pandemic/ often public servical off school -- university (e.g.
meet my where | interested physical transit/ don't nead no bus classes Uber,
needs nead lo go in using distancing in public lo use the service/ now online Lyft,
transit bus don't need elc.) more
to use the often
base n= 1844 bus
I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
Q3A. Why have you not used the local public bus system in the past year?

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Most Recent Local Transit Use Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)
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Total Victoria  Central Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo Prince  Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox Cowichan Penticton Vernon Tier 3
CMA Fraser Gaorge River Valley Valley
Valley

n=7T27 n=238 n=42 n=53 n=46 =54 n=3g n=82 n=30 n=12 n=25 n=19 n=24 n=22 n=42

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
Q4: When did you last use the local public bus system?

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Average Number of One-way Trips in the Past Seven Days Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

1.47

0.6
0.4 04
0.4
0.3
0.2
Taotal Victoria Central Kamloops Kelowna Manaimo Prince Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox Cowichan  Penticton ‘Varnon Tier 3
CMA Fraser George Rivear Valley Valley
Valley
n=23G0 n=532

n=185 n=184 n=1835 n=18> n=186 n=134 n=135 n=141 n=131 n=132 n=136 n=135 n=136

Q5: How many one-way trips did you make on public transit in the past
seven days?

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Rider Usage Group

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox

‘ E‘:‘f‘iﬁ
S0 )I

Leser

Non-rider
Occasional
rider

Light rider
Medium rider
Heavy rider

490

Victoria  Central Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo Prince Cowichan Penticton Vernon Tier 3
CMA Fraser George River Valley Valley
Valley
n=2575 n=555 n=186 n=186 =187 =186 n=186 n=136 n=135 n=141 n=135 0n=135 n=136 n=135 n=136

Q5. How many one-way trips did you make on public transit in the past
seven days?

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Past Year Change in Local Bus System Use Leger

Central

ol VOO e Kmmioods. Malowms: Mamabwe: CY ibistier  Chibweck umohel Comow. Cowhan o iiih Vernon Tierd Current Reporting
CMA George River Valley Valley
Valley Quarter: Q1 2023
Net Gain (JAN-MAR)
{(More - -8.8 1.3 15.7 -12.1 54,7 7.0 -33.1 13.9 228 335 163 411 115 1 5.1
Less)
Less often
4
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13% 14% 14%
20% | 248 Mare often
6% o 24% !
i 26%
41%
465 T
sauw T
syl | A0
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alley

n=727 n=238 n=42 n=53 n=46 n=54 n=38 n=82 n=30 n=12 n=25 n=19 n=24 n=22 n=42

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
Q6A: Compared to a year ago, would you say that you use the local bus system more often now, less

often or about the same? l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



-
Modes of Transportation Now Used Leger

(More often)

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Central Prince Campbell Comox Cowichan
Fraser Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo George Whistler Chilliwack River Valley Valley Penticton Vernon Tier 3
Drive car/ truck alone 86% 59% 92% 57% 60% 64% 65% 75% 91% 100% 43% 5% 100% 57% 65%
carpoolorsharearndeas | ge 8% 5% 27% 0% 12% 30% 6% 0% 0% 0% 31% 43% 21% 0%
Carpool or share aride as | ¢, 1% 0% 16% 28% 39% 39% 7% 0% 0% 100% 74% 0% 0% 0%
passenger
Taxi 4% 9% 7% 0% 2% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bicycle 9% 6% 0% 0% 13% 9% 1% 17% 0% 0% % 0% 43% 0% 17%
oI Mowd, 2% 7% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% g% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walking/ Rolierbiading/ 23% 26% 7% 24% 39% 1% 68% 7% 0% % 43% 0% 0% 21% 0%
Skateboarding/ Jogging
ER":‘; shars{en-oarcmll 3% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Other 7% 4% 5% 0% 0% 14% 0% 12% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 23% 24%
| prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% Y % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Green highlighted cells indicates significantly higher results compared to
Q6b Now that you are using the local bus system less often, what mode(s) of other regions.
transportation are you using more? Red highlighted cells indicates significantly lower results compared to

other regions.
Caution: Small sample sizes



Modes of Transportation Now Used Leger
(Less often)

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Victoria Central Prince Campbell Comox Cowichan
Fraser Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo Whistler Chilliwack - Penticton Vernon
CMA Valley George River Valley Valley
Drive car/ truck alone 48% 48% 73% 47% 0% 81% 77% 58% 26% 84% 67% 100% B1% 23%
SepoOlorshEeR nNESE |  a% 1% 14% 0% 0% 21% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
g:;‘;::;z: sharearide ss | 4o 1% 14% 0% 0% 33% 23% 5% 34% 0% 1% 0% 0% 9%
Taxi 19% 12% 30% 33% 0% 5% 14% 5% 24% 0% 33% 0% 19% 31%
Bicycle 14% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 16% 0% % 0% 0% 61%
;‘:;‘;;g‘r'c"" Moped/ 4% 8% 0% % 0% 0% 23% 0% 6% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
s‘":;:‘;’gﬁ’;;:::’ﬂ'gg;g; 38% 37% 21% 0% 52% 32% 23% 24% 46% 16% 0% 0% 19% 68%
ER":‘;' share (e.g. Uber, Lyft,| 2% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2% 2% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
| prefer not to answer 5% 2% 0% 33% 48% 0% 0% 5% 12% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Green highlighted cells indicates significantly higher results compared to
Q6c Now that you are using the local bus system more often, what mode(s) of other regions.
transportation are you using less? Red highlighted cells indicates significantly lower results compared to

other regions.
Caution: Small sample sizes



Likelihood of Reasons to not use Public Transportation

27% 26% |
16% 19%
56% 54%1
Prefer to Takes loo

use long to
personal get where
vehicle | need to
go

base n= 607

26% |

21%

52%1

Bus
frequency
does not
mesal my
needs

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

38% |
505
18%
22%
42%7T
26%
Prafer to Have lost
cycle or my reason
walk or have no
reason to
travel

Q6BBB. How likely are each of the following possible reasons to you for NOT
using public transportation for travelling within your community?

61%7 50%7T
%4 19% |
Concern Negalive
for percaption
personal of public
health and transportation

safaty

66% T

16%

18%)

Fear of
contracting
COovID-18

on public
transit

73%
f 78%1
14%
9%
13%.) 12%
Prefer Prefer
using a ride-sharing
taxi (Uber,
Lyft,
etc.)

Leger

Unlikely

Neither Likely
nor Unlikely

Likely

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



-
Reasons to not use Public Transportation for Travelling Leger
within Community

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

57%

10% T
7%
A% 30 3% 204 | 2%l _ )
- - L el mmme 0% o 1% S %L 0%l 1%l kL 0%]  0%]

None oflnconvenient Using Safety Transit Bus routes Transit No stops UnsanitanDon't need Personal Lack of Difficult  Difficult  Due toOvercrowdedaltisfied Health Unfamiliar Poor

the above ! other type concarns fares are  are nol system wasor routes conditionsto use theoppositiomfrastructure  to o COVID-18 with issues  with bus customer
Infrequent of too high direct/ onstrike nearby busnow (eg. [ Poor transport transport pandemic / public (Including routes/ servica/
servicetransportation Takes too beliefs, coverage children large physical transportationmental Unfamilidnconsiderate
long philosophy¥uring bad items / distancing health, withbus drivers
weather Pats disabilities schedules
base n= 607 etc.)

Q6BBC. Are there any other reasons for you to NOT be using public transportation |1 indicates signifcantly higher resuits compared to other regions;

. s P
for trave”mg within your community s l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



54%1
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base n=120

Inaxpansiva
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la othar
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Q6D. Why are you using local transit more often?

Reasons to use Local Transit More Often Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)
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I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Past Year Change in Local Bus System Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Don't know/Refused 9%

6% 10% 9 10% 12%

13% 12% 19% 21% 21%

6% 10%

16% 3%

1% 15%

Became worse

. Slayed the sams
200 T 15%

15%

Improved
13%

21% 0% %

23% 23%
17% 21% 18% 18% 18% 15%
E%l 9%],
Tolal Wictoria  Central Kamloops Kelowna MNanaimo Prince  Whisller Chilliwack Campbell Comox Cowichan Penticlon  Vermon Tier 3
CMA Fraser Gaorge Hiver Walley Valley
Valley
n=2575 n=555

n=186 n=186 n=187 n=186 n=186 n=136 n=135 0n=141 n=135 n=135 n=136 n=135 n=136

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
Q11: Compared to a year ago, would you say that the local bus system has improved, stayed the
same or become worse?

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Perceptions of Transit Service Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: (% Rating 4 or 5)
Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Victoria Cantra) Prince Campbell Comox Cowichan
Totaln = = Fraser Kamloops Kelowna n Nanaimo n Whistler n Chilliwack . fo i _ Penticton Vermonn= Tier3n=
2575 CMANST Lolleyn= n=186 =187 =186 C°OWEN _435 =435 rvern= Valleyn= Valleyn= ' _4a8 435 136
555 o = 186 141 135 135

Fare prices are reasonable 50% 52% 59% 55% 42% 41% 55% 66% 43% 45% 47% 45% 45% 52% 53%
Bus drivers are courteous 60% 65% 57% 49% 58% 62% 56% 64% 45% 63% 56% 61% 63% 60% 65%
::j";‘;"cy of scheduled 33% 42% 46% 29% 29% 24% 27% 33% 18% 26% 27% 29% 33% 36% 28%
:::::J";" 06 time/on 49% 53% 55% 43% 38% 42% 48% 41% 37% 46% 47% 41% 80% 42% 58%
Suses e cleshandwel=| se% 63% 60% 50% 52% 52% 48% 66% 43% 50% 57% 40% 64% 49% 58%
:g{:;’::'c:f‘{flz e";""" 51% 55% 55% 41% 49% 37% 43% 71% 38% 52% 52% 42% 56% 45% 60%
:’aﬁ‘i‘r";""of‘ﬁ':lm's':s 43% 50% 44% 40% 43% 30% 28% 66% 31% 35% 46% 35% 42% 40% 46%
Availabiiity and accuracy | e 52% 559% 45% 38% 43% 519 48% 35% 40% 47% 32% 4% 48% 43%
of schedule information = e " " Yo o o : % % o %
g;‘:;‘r::;f;"‘“ 53% 37% 70% 46% 47% 50% 71% 35% 57% 68% 64% 69% 68% 60% 56%
Buses have a directroute | 41% 40% 58% 34% 37% 30% 30% 54% 30% 45% 27% 35% 50% 44% 49%
Bus fare payment options
are convenient and easy 45% 46% 49% 45% 47% 41% 39% 43% 38% 45% 41% 28% 40% 38% 48%

to use

Buses have good
connections with % 40% 39% 32% 24% 20% 33% 42% 23% 26% 24% 15% 36% 35% 40%
reasonable wait times

Bus stops have enough

s i 31% 37% 30% 27% 33% 19% 20% 53% 26% 30% 35% 19% 37% 33% 31%
5::" z::i‘:‘sl:::;g"“‘“ and 48% 51% 51% 45% 45% 35% 34% 63% 45% 48% 54% 34% 48% 45% 52%
Trip duration 39% 1% 51% 36% 33% 26% 27% 52% 29% 35% 25% 35% 28% 37% 45%
Overall 48% 53% 57% 45% 40% 39% 35% 54% 40% 48% 48% 34% 53% 53% 49%

Q12 and Q13 Based on your own experience or what you may have seen or heard, we would like you to rate the local transit system on several areas. Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 means extremely poor and 5 means excellent.
Green highlighted cells indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions; Red highlighted cells indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Current Reporting Quarter:
Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Perceptions of Transit Service

(Mean Scores)

Leger

Victoria Cantra) Prince Campbell Comox Cowichan
Totaln= CMA n = Fraser Kamloops Kelowna n Nanaimo n Qi Whistler n Chilliwack Ri P = Valleyn= Vall _ Penticton Vermonn= Tier3n=
1559 "= valleyn= n=110 =117 =108 o) e | n=80 i oy SRR b AT 76 88
381 116 =108 63 73 72

Fare prices are reasonable 37 36 40 3.9 35 35 3.7 40 3.7 38 38 37 3.7 38 39
Bus drivers are courteous 39 39 3.8 36 38 4.0 3.9 42 3.7 42 41 4.2 40 4.0 40
Freguancy;of scheduled 32 32 3.4 3.0 32 29 3.1 3.1 29 30 3.0 29 3.0 34 32
service
FAIBES 110 DA timefon 3.6 35 3.6 3.3 3.4 3.6 3.6 33 3.3 37 3.7 3.7 a1 3.6 3.8
schedule
Buses are clean and well-
kG 38 37 39 37 37 38 37 41 3.5 40 40 37 40 38 39
Personal safety while
riding local buses 38 36 3.7 35 36 3.2 36 42 34 38 4.0 36 39 36 39
Personal safety while
waiting for local buses 3.3 3.4 3.3 3 34 29 3.0 3.2 3.1 33 36 3.3 34 3.5 35
Availability and accuracy
ok schadils Kicrmation 36 35 3.8 34 34 36 3.7 36 33 36 3.8 35 35 37 36
Buses not being
Cnrarecatied 37 3.2 40 36 36 37 4.1 33 38 42 43 4.1 42 39 39
Buses have a direct route 34 32 37 32 34 3.0 31 a7 32 35 33 3.0 36 36 35
Bus fare payment options
are convenient and easy 36 3.4 3.8 34 36 36 34 3.5 3.5 38 35 35 3.7 386 3.7
to use
Buses have good
connections with 3.2 3.2 35 3.0 30 29 3.2 34 3.0 3.1 31 29 33 34 3.3
reasonable wait times
Bus stops have enough
amenities 3.0 3.1 3.0 28 31 26 26 36 29 3.2 3.0 28 3.0 31 3.0
Bus stops are clean and
Al thalntalagd 34 34 36 3.2 34 3.0 32 a7 34 35 3.7 32 35 3.5 35
Trip duration 34 34 37 33 34 31 3.0 38 33 36 33 35 3.7 36 3.6
Overall 35 35 36 3.3 33 33 33 36 33 35 35 33 35 36 386

Q12 and Q13 Based on your own experience or what you may have seen or heard, we would like you to rate the local transit system on several areas. Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 means extremely poor and 5 means excellent.
Green highlighted cells indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions; Red highlighted cells indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Key Improvements to Encourage use of Transit Leger
Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Not important

(0-7)
. Important
(8-10)
Don't
37% ) 41%) 44%) know/Refused
50% ] 50% 51%
\ - 55%
66%] 67%7 64%T 66%1
73%]1
54%
' 51% ‘
46% 45% 43% 37%
9% ;
5% 5% 5% 4%, 5% 6% 8% 4% o 7%] ! 5%

Increasing bus Expanding bus Introducing the  Continuous Using more New fare Limiting stops  Free WiFi  Mandatory use Provide away  Providing Limit the

frequency on route coverage ability to pay  cleaning and  hybrid diesel  packages, or  (or introducing of masks by all 1o pay fares at transit number of

busier reutes o new areas fares via sanitizing of electric discount passes more express riders and both back and  on-demand  passengers on

mobile app or the buses that powered buses  for using routes) drivers until  front enfrances  (request buses for
credit card is visible to to reduce transit during that is deemed transit pickup physical
when boarding riders carbon off-peak hours unnecessary via app or distancing
footprint phone)

base n= 2575

. . X . I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
Q13AB. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 is not at all important and 10 is extremely important, please rate how

important each item would be in terms of encouraging you to take transit more often l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Source of Information on Local Transit Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

0%

16% 189
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. 7% 7% % -
Sl 2% 2%
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| B e o L

Printed MNextRide Through Other Telephone Television
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website stop/On the above mauth Internet bus app the city third
(bctransit.com) the bus [Mon-specifiedéchedula {eg city party
wabsila, fransit
city hall, app on
aelc.) smartphone
base n= 2575

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

Q14A. Where do you typically get information about your local transit system?
l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Taking Care of Children Aged 12 and Under

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

it}
6% 7o% 73%
81% 9 81% : : 81%
82% B86% 84% 88% 84% 89% 88% B6%
-
31%] 2%
19%
iz tw 14% 1% o) 16% 12% 14%

No
Yi

es

24%
18%
1
% 8% |
Total Victoria Central Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo Prince Whistler  Chilliwack Campbell Comox  Cowichan Penticton Vernon Ter 3
CMA Fraser George River Vallay Valley
Valley
n=2575 n=555 n=186 n=186 n=187 n=186 n=186 n=136 n=135 n=141 n=135 n=135 n=136 n=135 n=136

X1: Are you taking care of children, age 12 and under (including anyone responsible for
childcare e.g. parent, guardian, childcare provide etc.)?

indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Average Number of Children Aged 12 and Under Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

2.7
. 2.3
2.3
1.8 1.8
I II 5 |
Talal Wictaria Cantral Kamloops Kelowna Manaimo Princa Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox Cowichan  Penliclon Varnon Tiar 3
CMA Fraser George Rivar Vallay Valley
Valley
n=296 n=54 n=30 n=16 n=21 n=16 n=34 =23 n=18 n=14 n=14 n=13 n=g n=12 n=21

X2: How many children, age 12 and under, are in your care?

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Frequency of Riding the Bus by Children 12 and Under Leser
Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

3+ days a week

- 3%
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m transit
1% 25%
14%
80%
84%7 85% B4%
5% 78%
73%
65% §4% S 62%  64% 61%
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Total Victoria  Central Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo Prince  Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox Cowichan Penticton Vernon Tier 3
CMA Fraser George River Valley Valley

Valley

n=306  n=56 n=30 n=17 n=24 =14 n=35 n=25 n=19 n=14 =13 n=13 n=g n=13 n=21

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
X3: How frequently does/do your child/children, 12 and under, ride the bus with or

without you? l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Impact of Free Transit on Transit Usage for Leger
Children 12 and Under

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Decreasad
i gl Neither
1457 B cecreasad nor
increased
Increasead
as% 41%
4%
oy 2% 2% 27% S S0 6%  26%
Tatal Victoria  Central Kamloops Kelowna Manaime Prnce  Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox  Cowichan Penticlon  Varnon Tar 3
CMA Frasar Gaarge River Valley Valley
Vallay
n=306 n=56 n=30 n=17 n=24 n=16 n=35 n=25 n=19 n=14 n=15 n=13 n=8 n=13 n=21
I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;
X4. To what extent has the implementation of the Free Transit for

Children 12 and Under program, impacted the frequency with which l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.
your child/children uses public transit?



Leger

Importance of Free Transit for Children 12 and Under

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Not at all
4% 4% i
4% : 5% 7N 8% 5% 8% . 5% 5% important
% 14% 1 7% Not really
3% % 2 23% 31% important
S 26%1 25% 21%] Somewhat
' 29% 15% S 19% : important
31% 40%
36% % Yery much
important
41%
24%
35%
66% 68% 70% B8% 70% % 69% 70%
58% 61% 61%
52%
42% l 46%
20% |
Total Victoria Central Kamloops Kelowna Nanaimo  Prince Whistler Chilliwack Campbell Comox Cowichan Penticton Vernon Tier 3
CMA Fraser George River Valley Valley

Valley

n=306 n=56 n=30 n=17 n=24 n=16 n=35 n=25 n=19 n=14 n=15 n=13 n=8 n=13 n=21

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

X5. How important do you think the Free Transit for Children 12 and

Under program is to your community? l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Comments on Impact of Free Transit for Children 12 Leger
and Under Program

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Children Should Never Pay - 5%
Making Transit More -4%
Affordable to Families '
Safety Concemns -4%

Fiscal concems /

Concerns about program -2%

necessity

Incentive to use Transit - 3%
Other . 1%]

Schedule, Routs & 19 |
Infrastructure concerns M

Improve Communication IO% !

base n= 306

X6. Do you have any additional comments about the Free Transit for Children 12
and Under program, and its impact to your community?

Incentive
Never "

Infrastructure

Fiscal Families
A p ro eSafety

use .
necessity

e CONCEINS
Transit

Affordable

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



e
Average Number of Vehicles In Household Leger

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

18 1.9 19 1.9 1.9
1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 18 18 . 1.8 18 1.8
Talal Wictaria Cantral Kamloops

Kelowna Manaimo Princa Whistler Chilliwack Campbell
CMA Fraser George Rivar
Valley

Comox
Vallay

Cowichan
Valley

Penticton Varnon Tiar 3
n=2542 n=351 n=186 n=184 n=184 n=182 n=183 n=136 n=135 n=139 n=132 n=133 n=135 n=134 n=128

D3: How many insured motor vehicles, including motorcycles, do you and the other
members of your household own or lease?

I indicates significantly higher results compared to other regions;

l indicates significantly lower results compared to other regions.



Demographics

Current Reporting Quarter: Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Age

Age Groups %
15-17

1%

18-24

7%

25-34

10%

35-44

21%

45-54

12%

55-64

20%

65-74

17%

75 and older

11%

Gender

Male 47%

Female 53%

Other 0%

Income

D5A/D5B: Would that be...
Less than $20,000

8%

$20,000 to less than $25,000

5%

$25,000 to less than $35,000

7%

$35,000 to less than $45,000

8%

$45,000 to less than $55,000

8%

$55,000 to less than $65,000

11%

$65,000 to less than $75,000

9%

$75,000 or more

40%
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Bi-Monthly Reporting Regions




Choose the region: | (All)

Trends Leger

Responsibility for Local Transit System Past Year Local Transit Use
Dec - -
P Feb- Jun-Jul Aug- Oct - Feb- Feb -Mar 2023 . No
Mar 2022 2022 Sep 2022 Nov 2022 Mar 2023  (Total BC)
2021/22
Yes
BC Transit 66% 65% 66% 67% 63% 68% 66% 61%
qocal Sovernmentor | aow | ss% | 31% | 28% [ 1% | 28 | s0% 34%
unicipal Government
TransLink 9% % 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
37%, 41% 6%
Other (please specify) 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
| don't know 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% % 9% Fah - Kar 2oz Fo0 - Mar Jun - Jul Aug - Sep Oct - Nov Dec -Jan Feb - Mar
leaimen 2022 2022 2022 2022 202223 2023
Most Recent Local Transit Use Average Number of One-Way Trips in the Past
Seven Days
In the past 24
168% 12% 17% 20% 17% 14% 18% hours
In the past 0.8 0.8 0.8 08 0.8
22% 25% 28% seven days -
%% 26% 20% o In the past 0.7
month
22% 18% 19% o One to three
18% ' e menths ago, or
Was it more
18% B thanthree C, 7
menths ago -
Feb-Mar Jun-Jd  Aug-5 Cick - N Dec-Jan Feb-M
Feb - Mar Jun - Jul Aug-Sep Oct-Nov Dec - Jan Feb - Mar Feb - Mar 2023 Eznzza u:;:.zzl. 2902295' 232205. 2022;;3 EZUZS .

Fab - Mar 2023

[ lesal Koo 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022723 2023 (Total BC)



Choose the region: | (All)

20%
%
B

Fzb - Mar 2023
[ el B

Trends Leger

Past Year Change in Local Bus System Use

Rider Usage Group .
(Among Past Year Riders)
Non-rider Less often
Occasional About the
23%
rider 2% 33% 28% 25% 26% 30% Il same
> 2 Light rider More often
5% v Lo B Wedium rider
Heavy rider
53%
58%
53% 4%
3% 1 5%
o2% 2 21% 2206 2 22%
6% 8%
4% 8% 8% 5%
o Bl R mo e G B B BN BN B N
Ft‘bﬁ- Mar Jun-Jul Aug - Sep Otlr-_NU'-‘ Dec - Jan Feb - Mar - Mar 2 Feb - Mar Jun-Jul Aug-Sep Oct-Nov Dec-Jan Feb - Mar
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022723 2023 F=b - Mar 20 2022 2022 2022 2022 202223 2023

[ leral M



Trends

Choose the region: | (All)

Modes of Transportation Used More Often

Feb- Jun-Jul Aug- Oct - Feb - Feb - Mar 2023
Mar 2022 2022 Sep 2022 Nov 2022 " . Mar2023 (Total BC)
Drive carl/ truck alone 60% 85% 65% 50% 60% 66% 62% 66%
Carpool or share a ride as driver 6% 13% 16% 14% 6% 18% 7% 6%
Carpool or share a ride as passenger 14% 15% 26% 9% 14% 18% 20% 15%
Taxi 10% 8% 4% 5% 12% 5% 6% 4%
Bicycle 9% 15% 9% 15% 7% 5% 9% 8%
Motorcycle/ Moped/ Scooter 0% 6% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Walking/ Rollerblading/ Skateboarding/ Jogging 35% 27% 28% 28% 35% 32% 31% 24%
Ride share (e.g. Uber, Lyft, etc.) 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Other 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 8%
| prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Modes of Transportation Used Less Often

?fa‘; Feb- Jun-Jul Aug- Oct- Feb- Feb - Mar 2023
2021/22 Mar 2022 2022 Sep 2022 Nov 2022 2022123 Mar 2023 (Total BC)
Drive carl/ truck alone 56% 36% 36% 55% 62% 69% 60% 51%
Carpool or share a ride as driver 30% 3% 1% 1% % 4% 7% 5%
Carpool or share a ride as passenger 20% 31% 4% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13%
Taxi 9% 19% 19% 16% 14% 16% 17% 16%
Bicycle 0% 1% 8% 1% 6% 6% 2% 15%
Motorcycie/ Moped/ Scooter 0% 0% 7% 3% % 3% 9% 6%
Walking/ Rollerblading/ Skateboarding/ Jogging 13% 20% 51% 10% 1% 27% 21% 30%
Ride share (e.g. Uber, Lyft, etc,) 0% 5% 10% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Other 7% 18% 0% 12% 9% 1% 4% 3%
| prefer not to answer 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 8% 7%




Choose the region: | (All)

Past Year Change in Local Bus System

58%
2% 17% 18% 47 0% 19%

14%)

Feb - Mar Jun-Jul Aug-Sep Oct-Nov Dec-Jan Feb - Mar

Feb MarZiid o022 2022 2022 2022 2022123 2023

[ leral M

Became
worse

Stayed the
same

Improved

Trends

Dec- Feb- Oct- Dec- Feb- Feb - Mar
Jan Mar Nov NET Mar 2023 (Total

2021122 2022 2022 2022/23 2023 BC)
Fare prices are reasonable 51% | 48% | 46% | 48% | 48% | 50% | 50% 50%
Bus drivers are courteous 61% | 63% | 60% | 60% | 61% | 59% | 61% 62%
Frequency of scheduled service 34% | 33% | 319% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 37% 35%
Buses run on time/on schedule 46% | 40% | 459 | 47% | 45% | 47% | 48% 49%
Buses are clean and well-maintained 53% | 57% | 56% | 57% | 56% | 58% | 55% 56%
::::‘;"a' salaty white rding local 50% | 55% | 49% | 53% | 48% | 49% | 50% 50%
s:?e‘;“a' safety while waiting forlocal | 50, | 400, | 42% | 40% | 38% | 419% | a4% 44%
AvalebiiMy and accuricy of schadule | Gael | a7s | wase: | aese: | a7 | A% | 4s% 45%
information
Buses not being overcrowded 49% | 43% | 46% | 46% | 47% | 48% | 49% 53%
Buses have a direct route 39% | 30% | 31% | 40% | 36% | 38% | 39% 41%
?::::;;2;“;‘::’;:3‘:3’:;:“ 44% | 43% | 39% | 42% | 44% | 47% | 44% 44%
Buses have good connections with | sax | 28% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 34% | 33% 34%
Bus stops have enough amenities 34% | 29% | 31% | 35% | 34% | 35% | 30% 32%
Hus Stops. Me cisen.and Wl 46% | 46% | 45% | 47% | a7% | a7% | a7% 48%
maintained
Trip duration 32% | 34% | 37% | 40% | 39% | 38% | 37% 39%
Overall 46% | 43% | 46% | 48% | 44% | 47% | 47% 47%




Trends

Choose the region: | (All)

Reasons Not to Use the Local Public Bus System

Leger

Feb - Mar 2023
66%
3697
16%
6% 6% | 6% | 6% 0% 6 | 0.
B B BN B e e s e 0% _0%]
Use my own Don't need Bus takes us Don't feel Working at  Never use Due to Riding my Moved —no Changed Not Use taxi Use ride School/
carmore lousethe 1oolong hequency safe on home transivnot  COVID-19  bike more bus job/ working/laid more often  sharing college/
bus togetto does not public atall pandemic/ often sarvice/ school -- off (e.q. university
where | meat my transit/ interested  physical don't need no bus Uber, classes
need o go needs in public inusing  distancing to use the  servical Lyft, now onling
fransit bus don't need elc.) more
lo use the often
bus

Average Number of Vehicles in Household

1.7 17 . 17 17 1.7

Feb - Mar 2023 Feb - Mar Jun - Jul Aug - Sep Oct - Mov Dec - Jan
{Total BOCY 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022123

Feb - Mar
2023



Trends

Leger

Choose the region: | (All)
Key Improvements to Encourage Use of Transit
Feb - Mar 2023
Not important
34%)| 35% (0-7)
43% 48% | 49% | 51% 5356 62% | = w Important
6% 58% ] 65%1 74%1 (8-10)
Don't
know/Refused
44% 40%
e m
Expanding bus Increasing bus Introducing the Continuous New fare Using more  Limiting stops  Provide a way Mandatory use  Free WiFI Providing Limit the
route coverage frequency on  ability to pay cleaningand packages, or  hybrid diesel (or introducing to pay fares at of masks by all transit number of
to new areas  busier routes fares via sanitizing of discount passes electric more express both back and  riders and on-demand passengers on
moblle app or the buses that for using powered buses routes) front entrances  drivers until (request buses for
credit card is visible to  transit during to reduce that is deemed transit pickup physical
when boarding riders off-peak hours carbon unnecessary via app or distancing
footprint phone)
Sources of Transit Information
Feb - Mar 2023
51%7
20%’
“ 16%1  15%7
10% 79 . |
L % 6% | oy, 0% . ‘|
B g R A N R N TR TR YN YRR
BC Transit Google  Althe bus TransilApp Facebook Newspaper  Radio None of Twilter Other Word of Printed NexiRide  Online / Other Television Through Telephone
website stop/On the above mouth bus app Internet third the city
{betransit,com) the bus schedule (Non-specified) party {eg city
transit website,
app on city hall,
smartphone etc.)



Trends Leger

Choose the region: | (All)

Taking Care of Children Aged Frequency of Riding the Bus by
12 and Under Children 12 and Under
. No

Yes ;3: _ 7?6 10%  11% 5% 6% 8% 3+ days a week
gzz BN 104 8% 10% 12%  13% 1-2 days a week

18% m m 9% m Afewtimes a

17% @ 18% 15% 17% - g% - month
14% Afew times a

year

They do not use
transit

ga% 70%
9% 56% 57% 99% 55 2

18% 18% 17% 158, 15% 15%  19%

Fzb - Mar 2,|23D|:l: - JarFel - Mardun - JulAug - SepOet - NowDec - JarFet - Mar Fsh - Mar 2555 Dec - JarFeb - MarJun - JulAug - SepDct - NoDec - JarFeb - Mar
o In':al arn 2021122 2022 2022 2022 2022 20222% 2023 B Inv':al qeq 2021122 2022 2022 2022 2022 202223 2023

Average Number of Children Aged 12 and Under

A 1.9
149
16 L8 1.7 1.7
1-8 I

Feb - Mar 2023 Dec - Jan Feb - Mar Jun - Jul Aug - Sep Ot - Naw Dec - Jan Feb - Mar
{Total BC) 202122 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022123 2023



(All)

Choose the region:

Impact of Free Transit on Transit Usage for

Children 12 and Under
% : 5% 4% 5%
£
72% o I 65%
77% 74% 74%
30%
15%

2% gm 2%
Dec - JanFeb - Mar Jun - JulAug - SepOct - NovDec - JanFeb - Mar

Decreased

Neither
decreased nor
Increased

Increased

34%

18%

Trends

Importance of Free Transit for Children
12 and Under

4%, 2% 5% 4% 8% 8% 76k
11% 7%
1% o 3% aol 7%
32%
’ 41% 35%
48% %
46% 5% 34%
56%
300 T swu A% sm  S0%

Dec - Jan Feb - Mar Jun - Jul Aug - Sep Oct - Nov Dec - Jan Fed - Mar

F_:.;,;.I;vr:::g:ﬁ-ﬂ 2021/22 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022/23 2023 Fe-;.:ulivr:::a::’«_‘:;-zz 2021/22 2022 2022 2022 2022 202223 2023
Comments on Impact of Free Transit for Children 12 and Under Program
Feb - Mar 2023
4 4% 4%
1% .
] _ ]
Making Apprave Children Safely Fiscal Ol Incantive Imprave
Transil the Shauld Concems Gancems | lo use Comrmunication
Iore Initlative Mever Pay GConcerns Transit
Affordable about
1o program
Families necessity

Leger

Not at all
important
Not really
important
Somewhat
Important
Very much
important

1%

Schadule,
Routs &
Infrastmucture
CONCEmMSs
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Leger

Choose the region:

(All)

Responsibility for Local Transit System

Trends

Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2023
(JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR) (Total BC)
BC Transit 58% 25% 56% 54% 51% 61%
Local Government or 40% 47% 38% 39% 44% 34%
Municipal Government
TransLink 7% 0% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Other (please specify) % 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
| don't know 10% 27% 13% 9% 9% 9%
Most Recent Local Transit Use
‘ s l ; In the past 24
15% 2% 2”‘ 19% 13% hours
9% . In the past
21% 42% 21% seven days
23% 19% In the past
29%7 month
18% '
21% 7&, 12% 17% o More than a
month agoe
1% 17% 1ot
17% 25% One to three
23% months ago, of
Was it more
months ago
0l 2023 Q12022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q12023

[Total B

(JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR)

33%

01 2023
el BC)

Past Year Local Transit Use

24%,

Q1 2022

18%

Q2 2022

28% 25% 26%,

Q32022 Q42022 Q1 2023

(JAM-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (QCT-DEC)H [JAM-MAR)

Average Number of One-Way Trips in the Past
Seven Days

0.6

1 2023
(Total BCY

Q1 20232
(JAN-MAR)

02 2022
[APR-JUN})

03 2022
{JUL-5EF)

04 2022
[CCT-DEC)

Yes

0.4

Q1 2023
[JAN-MAR)



Leger

Past Year Change in Local Bus System Use

Trends
Choose the region: | (All)
Rider Usage Group
Non-rider
Occasional 6%
rider
Light rider
67% 76% s 2% 75% T4% B wedium rider
e Heavy rider
21%
o0 , 16% 16% 17%
1%
o 8% 5% 4%
Q13 Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023
" (JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) {OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR) 01 2023

(Talal L) [Total BC)

(Among Past Year Riders)

Less often
22% 20% i About the

same
40%1 30% '
51% More often

589% 59%

48%

17% 18% 20% 21%

Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023
(JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR)



Choose the region: | (All)

Trends

Modes of Transportation Used More Often

Q12022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2023
(JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR) (Total BC)
Drive carl/ truck alone 52% 97% 48% 67% 69% 66%
Carpool or share a ride as driver 7% 0% 4% 5% 4% 8%
Carpool or share a ride as passenger 31% 90% A% 15% 2% 16%
Taxi 16% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4%
Bicycle 7% 5% 45% 3% 15% 9%
Motorcycle/ Moped/ Scooter 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Walking! Rollerblading/ Skateboarding/ Jogging 36% 1% 51% 4% 2% 23%
Ride share (e.g. Uber, Lyft, etc,) 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Other 1% 0% 0% 9% 19% 7%
| prefer not to answer 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Modes of Transportation Used Less Often

Q12022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2023
(JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR) (Total BC)
Drive car/ truck alone 76% 14% 67% 62% 35% 48%
Carpool or share a ride as driver 7% 0% 2% 13% 0% 3%
Carpool or share a ride as passenger 1% 0% 9% 17% 14% 14%
Taxi 12% 0% 1% 19% 25% 19%
Bicycle 6% 0% 21% 19% 36% 14%
Motorcycle/ Moped/ Scooter 7% 0% 6% 0% 1% 4%
Walking! Rollerblading/ Skateboarding/ Jogging 7% 86% 23% 33% 50% 38%
Ride share (e.g. Uber, Lyft, etc,) 3% 0% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Other 5% 86% 3% 0% 1% 2%
| prefer not to answer 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5%

Leger



Choose the region: | (All)

Trends Leger

Q12022 Q22022

Q42022 Q12023

Q3 2022 Q1 2023
. (JAN- (APR- (oCT- (JAN-
Past Year Change in Local Bus System MAR) Jun) WULSEP)  neey  mag)  (Total BO)
Fare prices are reasonable 50% 48% 49% 49% 50% 50%
Became
1% 10% worse Bus drivers are courteous 83% 50% 66% 57% 61% 60%
Stayed the
o same
Inproved Frequency of scheduled service 29% 1% 26% 26% 28% 33%
Buses run on time/on schedule 48% 29% 49% 46% 51% 49%
Buses are clean and well-maintained 58% 28% 60% 52% 55% 56%
::::‘;"a' safety while riding local 49% 31% 55% 50% 54% 51%
:‘ej;seznal safety while waiting for local 40% 46% 43% 40% 43% 43%
21% 19% 19%  qpe  21% ) " acclrigy cfachiedile ||| gao 25% 46% 43% 43% 46%
4 v'_
at 2023 Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023 Buses not being overcrowded 59% 52% 58% 58% 59% 53%
) (JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR)
[Tatal BC)
Buses have a direct route 42% 40% 40% 37% 44% 41%
Bus fare payment options are & o = o
convenient and easy to use 42% 18% 46% 41% 44% 45%
Buses have good connections with o o o ) ’
reasonable wait times % 21% A% 2% A% 4%
Bus stops have enough amenities 25% 51% 27% 24% 32% 31%
I SUPS ciean.and well 48% 50% 49% 44% 50% 48%
Trip duration 43% 16% 43% 38% 40% 39%
Overall 51% 35% 47% 44% 48% 48%




Trends

Choose the region: | (All)

Reasons Not to Use the Local Public Bus System
Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)

Leger

60%
34%7T
17% 7
10% Q% .
L 0L 4
B O e e 3 3% 2% 2%] 2% 1%] 0%
Use my own Don't nead Bus Bustakes Neveruse Workingat Ridingmy Moved —no Due to Not Don't feel Changed School/ Usa taxi
car more lo use the  frequency oo long transit/not home bike more bus COVID-19  working/laid safe on job! collega/ maore often
bus does not to get to atall often service/ pandemic/ off public school - university
meel my where | interested don't need physical transit/ no bus classes

needs nead o go in using lousa the distancing in public sarvical now online

transit bus don't need

to usa the

bus

Average Number of Vehicles in Household

2.0
1.9 . a .8

21 2023 (JAM-MAR) Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Q3 2022 Q4 2022
[Total B [JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN)

(JUL-SEF) (OCT-DEC)

Q1 2023
(JAM-MAR)



Choose the region:

40% |

47%

Increasing bus Expanding bus Introducing the  Using more
frequency on route coverage ability to pay

busier routes

47%

18%

BC Transit Al the bus
website slop/On
{betransit,com) the bus

1o new areas

Trends

Leger

(All)
Key Improvements to Encourage Use of Transit
Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)
Not important
(0-7)
48% 54% 55% 54% Important
59% : : po
Be%! 0%  66%T BNt zau LTS
Don't
know/Refused
Continuous New fare Limiting stops ~ Free WAFI  Mandatory use  Providing  Provide a way Limnit ¢
hybrid diesel  cleaning and  packages, or {or introducing of masks by all transit to pay fares at number of
fares via electric sanitizing of  discount passes More express riders and on-demand  both back and passengers on
moblle app or powered buses the buses that for using routes) drivers until (request front entrances  buses for
credit card fo reduce s visible to  transit during that is deemed transit pickup physical
when bearding carbon riders off-peak hours unnecessary via app or distancing
footprint phone)
Sources of Transit Information
Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)
14%7
2 7% 5% ¢ 4% 5% |
] % -n 4% G ﬂ 3%) 3% 1% 2% | 3% 1%.] 1% 1%)]
Google None of Newspaper TransitApp Facebook  Through Online / Word of Radio Other NexiRide Other Printed  Telephone  Twitter Television
the above the city Internet mouth app third bus
(eg city (Non-specified) party schedule
website, transit
city hall, app on
smartphone

etc.)



Trends

| Leger
Choose the region: | (All)

Taking Care of Children Aged
12 and Under

Frequency of Riding the Bus by
Children 12 and Under

. No
30 - ‘ 3+ days a week
X m 12% e
- 2 4% 1-2 days a week
m-mﬁ, [ 9% ] 20% . Afew times a
12% month
Afewtimes a
~ year
100% 7 They do not use
76% transit
65% B6%  68%

18% 22%

1% 9% 2

o1 2023 Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023 ol 2023 Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023
Holal IJ{..'j [JAN-MAR] (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) [JAN-MAR] Holal IJ{..'j (JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN} {JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR)
wlal B el | B

Average Number of Children Aged 12 and Under

2.2
17 1.8 1.8
1.0
1 -8 .
21 2023 (JAM-MAR)

Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022
iTotal B (JAN-MAR) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC)

Q1 2023
(APR-JUN)

(JAM-MAR)



Trends Leger
Choose the region: | (All)
Impact of Free Transit on Transit Usage for Importance of Free Transit for Children
Children 12 and Under 12 and Under
Dec 4% 3% - Not at all
. ‘;e:sec 7% 12% 7% 2% 8% important
d - ‘ sased n , Not really
B 2%
Increased . :i:(nwmal
Important
£I% 100% Very much
important
T4%
58% 62% 62% 65%
30%
23% 16%
o1 2003 Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023 ) Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 Q12023
- *  (JAN-MAR) (APR-JUN} (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR) @225 ANMAR) (APR-JUN) (JUL-SEP) (OCT-DEC) (JAN-MAR)
elal B Teelal B
Comments on Impact of Free Transit for Children 12 and Under Program
Q1 2023 (JAN-MAR)
21%
a 3% A% a0y
I T e — AL 0% 0%
Approve InceEnlive Children Salely Making Schedule, Ciher Fiscal Imgrae
(5 1o use Should Concems Transit Routs & CONGENTS | Communication
Inibetive Transit My F‘i’!i!,' Iore Ifrastruciure COnCems
Affordakle concems about
58] program

Families mecessity



